## AGM Global Vision LLC

Current Date: 2024/10/10

To:

Compliance Certification Services (Kunshan) Inc.

No.10 Weiye Rd, Innovation park, Eco&Tec, Development Zone, Kunshan City, Jiangsu, China.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Declaration Letter about Identity of Products

\*WE (AGM Global Vision LLC) HEREBY DECLARED THAT

| Product Description    | Thermal Imaging Rifle Scope                             |
|------------------------|---|
| Model No.              | AGM AdderV2 35-384, AGM AdderV2 LRF 35-384,             |
|                        | AGM AdderV2 LRF 35-640, AGM AdderV2 LRF 60-1280         |
| Manufacturer's Name    | AGM Global Vision LLC                                   |
| Manufacturer's Address | 173 West Main Street, #962, Springerville, AZ 85938 USA |

<sup>\*</sup>Except that <u>detector resolution and lens size</u> deviation, are identical with the original product as follows:

Main differences: Inconsistent detector boards and differences in lens focal length. There are two suppliers for the laser ranging module, but the manufacturer is different, which does not affect RF performance.

**Note:** The definition of identical should be "**electrically identical**". A device will be considered to be electrically identical if no changes are made to the devices' schematics, board layouts, component layouts, chip sets, resistors and all other electrical aspects of the device are identical.

## with the model(s) below which samples we chose to be tested by SGS

| Model No.:              | AGM AdderV2 LRF 50-640                                  |
|-------------------------|---|
| Manufacturer's Name:    | AGM Global Vision LLC                                   |
| Manufacturer's Address: | 173 West Main Street, #962, Springerville, AZ 85938 USA |

## Sincerely,

| Signature (签字):        |                |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Printed Name (姓名):     | Gary Tarakanov |
| Position/Title (职位):   | CEO            |
| Contact Number (联系电话): | (928) 333-4300 |